SGV Championships - Top Ten Best Performers: 2006 - 2014

100 Meters

10.60

Remontay McClain Covi

10.94 Shawn Cutkelvin SoHi
10.95 Sheldon Price BiAm
11.04 Thaddeus Smith  Dami
11.05 Tim Gilmore Wils
11.05 Daniel Stokes DiRa
11.07 Tommy Cogburn ~ SoEM
11.07 Toure McCully Boni
11.09 Ricky Gonzales Webb
11.14 Art Combest Covi
200 Meters

21.31 Remontay McClain Covi
21.81 Beejay Lee WeCo
22.05 William Mitchell Nrvw
22.07 Jordan Edmond Glen
22.18 Michael Aiken Clar
22.19 Thaddues Smith  Dami
2243 Jordan Scott Clar
2248 Daniel Stokes DiRa
22.51 Andrew Aguirre Dami
22.52 Shawn Cutkelvin SoHi
400 Meters

48.62 Jordan Scott Clar
49.06 Zachary Sninnick Dami
49.30 Thomas Medina  SaFe
4978 Emanuel Vera Rose
49.79 Michael Torres BaPa
49.86 Hunter Muncie LoAl
50.00 Briton Noskoff Glen
50.02 Lorenzo Hernandez Aroy
50.08 Nikko Ajao Arca
50.12 Nick Capranica Schu
800 Meters

1:52.74 Nick Rivera Rowl
1:53.21 Ammar Moussa Arca
1:55.23 Andrew Lantz Webb
1:5533 AK Metoyer Clar
1:55.71 Tony Moseley Arca
1:56.60 Max Armenta Monr
1:56.72 Millen Trujillo Waln
1:56.88 Abraxaz Sanchez Schu
1:57.55 Anthony Castro Glen
1:57.38 Dominic Gonzales Waln

Results Missing or incomplete for B800 ‘09 B3200 *08 G3200 07, BHJ ‘07
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100 Meters
12.11 Kylie Price
12.21 Ohm. Browne

12.30 Brittany Brown
1241 Araya Williams
12.44 Sarah Troescher
12.51 Kori Carter

12.58 Skylar Buchanan
12.61 Angela Liou
12.66 Asha Blades
12.68 Margaret Taylor
200 Meters

24 .95 Ohm. Browne
25.33 Kyra White

25.73 Dora Baldwin
25.34c  Skylar Buchanan
25.84c  Brittany Brown
25.85 Kalalah Todd
25.96 Sierra Brooks
26.02 Mar. McCormack
26.06 Araya Williams
26.11 Candace Williams
400 Meters

57.60 Kimberly Chen
57.86 C. Kieffer-Wright
57.92 Mar. McCormack
58.16 Kyra White

58.67 Rachel Wiggins
58.78 Susie Garza
58.88 Kalalah Todd
58.96 Jazmin Jackmon
59.28 Shawnta Barnes
59.37 Cynthia Acedo
800 Meters

2:17.61 Susie Garza
2:18.00 Miranda Stiver
2:18.11 Marissa Scott
2:18.56 Bailey Sanin
2:18.60 Catrina McAlister
2:19.94 Vanessa Lopez
2:20.00 Glindyll Mancia
2:20.25 Larenn Lozano
2:20.26  Allison Spivack
2:20.35 Jessica Gallardo

Note: No Wind Gauges on Sprints and Jumps before 2009
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1600 Meters

4:10.27 Amar Moussa Arca
4:13.50 Estevan de la Rosa Arca
4:15.39 Millen Trujillo Waln
4:16.17 Nick Rivera Rowl
4:16.75 Sergio Gonzalez Arca
4:17.30 Daniel De La Torre LaSa
4:17.36 Jose Pacheco Cali
4:17.52 Paul Ross Clar
4:18.76  Anthony Castro Glen
4:1894 Ruben Dominguez DoBo
3200 Meters

9:11.15 Phillip Rocha Arca
9:15.15 Daniel De La Torre LaSa
9:1593 Sergio Gonzalez Arca
9:21.15 Mark Huizar LoAl
9:21.38 Diego Mercado WeCo
9:24.38 Matlazomatli Rojas Cali
9:26.55 Ruben Dominguez DoBo
9:27.38 Ryan Sanchez Glen
9:28.01 Samuel Bautista  Cali
9:32.32 Renaud Poizat Arca
110 meter High Hurdles

14.34 Toure McCully Boni
14:58 James Knowles StFr
14.64 Kevin Chiao Gabr
14.66 Terry Ford Rowl
14.77 Darien Johnson BiAm
14.90 Jarrett Gonzalez Dami
14.93 Jimmy Frazier WeCo
14.94 James Martin Alhm
14.99 Alan Tanti... Waln
15.07 Alex Ostrowski Glen
300 meter Intermediate Hurdles
39.03 James Martin Alha
39.15 Jeremy Ortega Nrvw
39.21 James Knowles StFr
39.86 Alex Ostrowski Glen
39.97 Omar Madrigal Pasa
40.18 Andrew Cruz LoAl
40.25 Nicholas Perez WeCo
40.32 Marcus Fortugno ~ ChOa
40.38 Kevin Chiao Gabr
40.62 Art Combest Covi

Results Missing or incomplete for B800 ‘09 B3200 *08 G3200 07, BHJ ‘07
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1600 Meters

4:53.61
5:02.46
5:03.11
5:05.73
5:06.75
5:07.02
5:08.54
5:09.17
5:09.17
5:11.40

Catrina McAlister
Veronica Yamane
Christy Adamyk
Emily Hoey
Marissa Scott
Bailee Henry
Emily Hubert
Eryn Blakely
Susie Garza
Lauren Justus

3200 Meters

10:40.64
11:13.59
11:13.66
11:18.22
11:19.94
11:20.86
11:21.53
11:23.75
11:24.44
11:28.79

Catrina McAlister
Bailee Henry
Lauren Justus
Emily Hubert
Christy Adamyk
Marissa Scott
Taylor Jones
Alejandra Quintero
Ally Palomino
Mackenzie Landa

100 meter Hurdles

14.89
14.64
15.00
15.19
15.35
15.45
15.48
15.56
15.89
15.92

Alexis Walker
Kia Smith
Britney Mitchell
Kori Carter
Ericka Johnson
O. Browne
Sharese West
Amara Berry
India Hines
Helen Tade

300 meter Low Hurdles

44.73
44.77
44.79
45.34
46.70
46.80
47.10
47.19
47.21
4722

Britney Mitchell
India Hines
Kori Carter

O. Browne
Alexis Walker
Rosie Lewis
Isabel Annino
Belle Chiu
Ericka Johnson
Madison Herrera

Note: No Wind Gauges on Sprints and Jumps before 2009
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4 x 100 meter Relay

42.87 Damien

4301 Pasadena

43.17 Covina

43.26 Bishop Amat
4345 Bonita

43.50 Los Altos

4351 Claremont

43.55 Monrovia

43.62 Covina

43.65 Claremont
4x400 meter Relay

3:23.07 Arcadia

3:24.25 Arcadia

3:24.34 Damien

3:24.35 Santa Fe
3:24.85 Monrovia
3:25.54 Claremont
3:25.97 Rowland

3:26.02 Arcadia

3:26.30 Northview
3:2743 Arcadia

Shot Put

58°8-1/4”  Ellis McCarthy
55°0” Jesus Correa
53’5-1/4” Josh Ji
49°10-1/4” Michael Bassette
49°3-1/4  Pedro Robles
48°9” Andrew Brown
48°6-1/4” Peter Nonu
48°5-3/4” Paul Osunwa
48°5” Eric Becher
48°1” Brian Luc
Discus

158°2” Blake Mitchell
156’117  Jesus Correa
156’5” Hector Alarcon
155’117  Bobby Villega
150°8” Josh Ji

150°4” Oliver Kirkeby
145°4” Carlos Loera
144°2” Brandon Hayahi
143°10”  Noah Winnick
143°6” Brad Beckwith

Results Missing or incomplete for B800 ‘09 B3200 *08 G3200 07, BHJ ‘07

2014
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2009
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2010
2012
2014
2011

2012
2013
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2014
2012
2011
2012
2011
2007
2009

Monr 12
Rose 07
Arca 13
TeCi 12
MoVw 11
Clar 07
SoHi 10
BiAm 09
TeCi 07
Rose 09

Glen 12
Rose 07
MtVw 10
BeGa 12
Arca 13
Clar 07
WeCo 10
LoAl 13
Clar 12
Glen 10

4 x 100 meter Relay

47.93
48.44
49.19
4947
49.28
4951
49.78
49.79
50.01
50.05

Arcadia
Monrovia
Arcadia
Northview
Monrovia
Northview
Claremont
Claremont
Charter Oak
Glendora

4x400 meter Relay

3;53.57
3:58.27
3:59.09
4:01.11
4:01.56
4:02.65
4:03.94
4:03.99
4:06.17
4:07.24

Shot Put
38’10
38°2”
37°6-1/2”
35’117
35’8-1/2”
35’57

Arcadia
Arcadia
Claremont
Claremont
Arcadia
Bishop Amat
Northview
Arcadia
Northview
Northview

Cassie Ramirez
Tierra Adams
Qristen Bouey
Janise Qin
Mariah Donato
Alison Sharp

34°10-1/4” Noel Wright

34’10~
34°9-1/2”

Discus
135°5”
132°9”
122°0”
120°8”
113’4
113°2”
112°10”
111’11”
107°9”
107°3

Josefina Lares
Tu Tram Nguyen
Jaya Banks

Shelby McCray
I.Aikhionbare
Ivy Nunez

R. Bartholomew
Fran. Almanza
Alison Sharp
Chantel Diaz
Jaya Banks
Cassie Ramirez
Her. Kozasky

Note: No Wind Gauges on Sprints and Jumps before 2009
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Nrvw 12
Muir 13
TeCi 07
Arca 12
BeGa 13
Glen 07
Clar 09
SoEM 07
Arca 10
LaSa 14

LaSa 07
LaSa 11
Aryo 11
Glen 12
BiAm 10
Glen 07
Covi 08
LaSa 14
Nrvw 12
Alha 12
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High Jump
6’107 Todd Barnes
6’7" Tevin Polk
6°6” Adam Aguirre
Robert Prata
6’3 Ismail Naeem
Shuno Yang
6’2" Six Athletes
Pole Vault
14°10 Jared Manke
14°6” Tuan Nguyen
Phillipe Ueng
14°3” Mark Winchell
14°2” David Lim

Scott Severin
Andrew Steben
David Minguez
Jonathan Wang
Benjamin Gray

1470”

13’10

Long Jump
22°11-3/4” Ted Hooper

22°11-1/4” Sheldon Price

22°8” Josh Webster
22°7°-3/4” Dustin Lo

Michael Harris
22°4-1/2” Lucas Bedolla
22°2-3/4”  Toure McCully
22°2” Terris Jones
22°1-1/4” Ismail Naeem
22°-1/2”  Aaron Stockham
Triple Jump

47°11-3/4” Klyvens Delaunay

47°1-1/2” Devin Thompson
46’4 Ismail Naeem
46°3” Sean Nang

45°11-1/4” Josh Webster

45°6-1/2” Eric Rogers
45°4” Michael Davis
44°9” Michael Harris
44’4 BJ McLaurin
44°3-3/4” Terris Jones

Results Missing or incomplete for B800 ‘09 B3200 *08 G3200 07, BHJ ‘07
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High Jump
511 Alexis Walker Pasa
5’10 C. Kieffer-Wright SoPa
5’57 Jackie Ford Covi
527 Mish. McNamara Covi
Karen Han Arca
Hannah Nance  SoPa
517 Hannah Nelli Glen
Sydney Pink Glen
507 Ten Athletes
Pole Vault
11°0” Mish. McNamara Covi
10°9” Dre Mercado Covi
10°8” Makayla Jacoub  Glen
10°6” Sarah Kasai Glen
Shast. Vanderwyk TeCi
Chloe Yuan TeCi
Koko Huang TeCi
10°3” Karlly Feng TeCi
10°2” Katja Whitham  Clar
Katie Yeager Sohi
Long Jump
19°2” Kylie Price BiAm
177 Skylar Buchanan Monr
17°5-1/2” Madeline LeDuc Glen
17°5-1/4”  Brittney Johnson Glen
17°4-1/2” Jazmin Jackmon SoPa
16’11-1/2” Caira Benton Arca
16’11-1/4” Jasmin Paulus Arca
16°10-1/2” Emily Sanchez Covi
16°9-1/2” Madison Herrera Monr
16°9” Briana Holmes Clar
Triple Jump
37°10 Madeline LeDuc  Glen
36°7-1/2” India Hines LaSa
36’7 Emily Sanchez Covi
36’6 Catalina Lee Alha
35°10-1/2” Michelle Lai Arca
35°3-1/2” Miya Wensley Webb
35°2-1/2” Johanne Boulat Arca
35°0 Cassidy Peng Boni
34°10-1/2” Shanell Moore ChOa
34°10” Jenny Pfau Monr

Note: No Wind Gauges on Sprints and Jumps before 2009
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